

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: W.P. No.13011 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	23.04.2026	<u>SN, J</u> Heard Sri Vedula Srinivas, learned Senior Designated Counsel representing Sri C.Hari Preeth, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners on record and learned Asst. Government Pleader for Civil Supplies, appearing on behalf of respondent Nos.1, 3 and 9. Sri Vedula Srinivas, learned Senior Designated Counsel brings to the notice of this Court that the subject issue is squarely covered by the order of this Court dated 15.04.2026 passed in W.P. Nos.6007 + 5998 and 6008 of 2026. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Civil Supplies, appearing on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 9 does not dispute the said submission made by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners. <u>The respondents are directed not to initiate any coercive steps against the petitioners herein for a period of eight (8) weeks from today.</u>	Transferred to IO folder before corrections if any

		List the present writ petition along with W.P. Nos.6007 + 5998 and 6008 of 2026, on 08.06.2026. <u>SN,J</u> Skj	
--	--	---	--